
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0125 Name: Approve and authorize the Director of Child Support
Services to execute a third extension for the host
agency agreement with SSAI SCSEP

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:1/31/2017 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2017 3/7/2017

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Child Support Services to execute a third extension,
retroactive to January 1, 2017, for the host agency agreement with Senior Service America, Inc.
(SSAI) Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP), for continuing with the creation of
a mutually beneficial partnership to better serve Monterey County residents and Child Support
Services (CSS) customers, extending the term to January 31, 2017, at no cost to Monterey County.
b. Accept non-standard county liability and indemnification provisions as recommended by the
Director of Child Support Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Original SCSEP Host Agency Agreement_July 1, 2015  -  June 30, 2015.pdf, 3.
Notice of continuation to September 30, 2016.pdf, 4. 2nd extension until December 31, 2016.pdf, 5.
3rd extension until January 31, 2017.pdf, 6. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors3/7/2017 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

